PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Henry John Tancredi	07/23/2010
Edward Marandola	07/21/2010
Frank Speranza	07/28/2010
Omid Ebrahimi Kia	08/24/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Imaging Sciences International LLC	
Street Address:	1910 North Penn Road	
City:	Hatfield	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19440	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12918558

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (414)271-6560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com Michael Best & Friedrich LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: **Suite 3300**

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-4108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	026212-9008-US03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Derek C. Stettner

Total Attachments: 4

501273161

PATENT REEL: 024890 FRAME: 0637

source=A4066314#page1.tif source=A4066314#page2.tif source=A4066314#page3.tif source=A4066314#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024890 FRAME: 0638

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to Imaging Sciences International LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

> 1910 North Penn Road Hatfield, Pennsylvania 19440

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

> Henry John Tancredi 1109 Deer Run Road Ottsville, PA 18942

Edward Marandola 1401 Meetinghouse Road Gwynedd, PA 19436

Frank Speranza 426 Cooper Drive Warminster, PA 18974

Omid Ebrahimi Kia 5704 Exeter Hill Way North Bethesda, MD 20852

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest-

- (1) in and to inventions described in a patent application titled ADJUSTABLE SCANNER the specification of which was filed with my authority on February 20, 2009 as International Patent Application No. PCT/US2009/034750 (Atty. File No. 026212-9008-US03) (hereinafter the "PCT application") which application claims the benefit of United States Provisional Patent Application No. 61/030,222, filed February 20, 2008 (hereinafter the "U.S. provisional patent application");
- (2) in and to the PCT application and the U.S. provisional patent application, in and to all other U.S. patent applications (including PCT national phase, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said

REEL: 024890 FRAME: 0639

PATENT

invention or claiming the benefit of the PCT application, or the U.S. provisional patent application, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, including foreign applications entering the national phase of the PCT application, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the PCT application and the U.S. provisional patent application.

We agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of Assignee with a claim to priority based on the PCT application and the U.S. provisional patent application.

We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

2

7-23-10 Hen J Tomored.
Date Henry/John Tencredi
State of A
county of Montgomen)
I do hereby certify that Henry John Tancredi, personally known to me to be the same person who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of Henry John Tancredi, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Given under my hand and seal, this 230 day of 300
adele L. Krihay
COMMONWEALTHENISYLVANIA
Adele L. Krikory, Notary Public Trumbauersville Boro, Bucks County My Commission Expires July 28, 2012
Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries
7-21-10
Date Carried Edward Marandola
\mathcal{L}_{λ}
State of 1 K
County of Montgomery)
I do hereby certify that Edward Marandola, personally known to me to be the same person who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of Edward Marandola, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Given under my hand and seal, this 15t day of 5uly 2010.
Odolo & Kichony
Notary Public
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notariel Sea! Adele L. Kritory, Notary Public Trumbauersville Boro, Bucks County My Commission Expires July 28, 2012 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

3

7/28/10	444
Date	Frank Speranza
State of <u>PA</u>)
County of Montgom erg)
signed the foregoing instrument, app	za, personally known to me to be the same person who eared before me this day and acknowledged that said as the free and voluntary act of Frank Speranza, for the
Given under my hand a	nd seal, this $\frac{38^{+h}}{2010}$ day of $\frac{2010}{2010}$.
	(Idely S. Kuhny
	Notary Public () COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
	Notarial Seal Adele L. Krikory, Notary Public Trumbeuersville Boro, Bucks County My Commission Expires July 28, 2012 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries
8/24/2010	and E.V.
Date	Omid Ebrahimi Kiá
State of)
County of Montgomery)
signed the foregoing instrument, app	ni Kia, personally known to me to be the same person who eared before me this day and acknowledged that said as the free and voluntary act of Omid Ebrahimi Kia, for the
Given under my hand ar	nd seal, this 24th day of August 2010.
	Neberhadel
	Notary Public

NEHA HEMAL PATEL

NOTARY PUBLIC

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR. 30, 2014

COMMISSION # 7346257

4

RECORDED: 08/26/2010